## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDABAD

## ORDER:-

Keeping in view the fact that the court of Sh.Amitendra Singh, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class, Presiding Officer, Exclusive Court, Faridabad (set up to deal with cases under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881) has been declared as a Regular Court, vide order dated 09.08.2024, the Police Stations located in the jurisdiction of District Faridabad, are hereby re-allocated to the existing Exclusive Courts, Faridabad for the purpose of fresh institution of such cases and all other relevant purposes:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Name of the Police Stations being allotted to the courts
1.		1.City Ballabgarh 2.Old Faridabad 3.Sector 8 4.Bhupani 5.Sector-31
2.	Ms.Sarita Solanki, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class, Faridabad	1.Surajkund 2.BPTP Faridabad 3.Saran 4.Kotwali 5.Adarsh Nagar
3.	Ms.Sarika, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)-cum- Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class, Faridabad	1.Central Faridabad 2.Sadar Ballabgarh 3.Palla 4.Tigaon 5.Sector-17
4.	Ms.Himani Sagar, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)- cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class, Faridabad	
5.	Ms.Priyanka Verma, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)- cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class, Faridabad	1.Sector 58 2.Mujesar 3.Chhainsa
6.	Sh.Paras Chaudhary, Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.)- cum-Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class, Faridabad	1.SGM Nagar 2.Sarai Khawja 3.Kheripul

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated:09.08.2024

(Sandeep Garg)
District and Sessions Judge,
Faridabad.

Endst.No. 3/038-3/095 A.)
Dated 12/08/2019

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. All the concerned Judicial Officers posted at Faridabad.
- 2. The President, District Bar Association, Faridabad with the request to bring this order into the notice of respective members of the Bar.
- 3. The Supdt.Gr.II (Judicial) of this office with the direction to display a copy of the said order in front of the Suvidha Centre of this office.

(Sandeep Garg)
District and Sessions Judge,
Faridabad